LIST No. A464.

Settings and Spare Parts List

FOR TYPES 159, 259 and 359 CARBURETTERS
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SPARE PARTS FOR TYPES 159-259-359 CARBURETTERS

All Prices ave subject to alteration without nolice.
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!
Carburetter Type No. !\4 259/001B 259/001B 259/001D ‘ 259/005A | 259/005D
Specification No. = (A3449) (A3499) Std. I (AF1145) Std.
| (A3498) (A3476) (A3587 List
Component w Price
7“ — - -

| s. d.
‘Mixing Chamber Body .. S 250/056 2500056 | 259/001D 2500054 | 259/005D | 18 9
Mixing Chamber Top | 159/052 159/052 159/052 159 052 | 159/052 2 3
Cable Adjuster | 52068 | 52)068 521068 52 068 52/068 6
Throttle Valve - . 259/072 259/072 259072 259 074 259/074 39
Throttle Valve Spring .. I 52/0567 521057 321057 32 057 A32/057 4
Throttle Valve Locating Serew | 52/060 52/060 A2/060 52 060 52/060 2
Throttle Valve Wire Nipple 4/036 4/036 4/036 4 036 4/036 2
Jet Needle o 259/070 259/070 259070 259 070 259070 20
Jet Needle Clip 1617054 161/054 161 054 161 054 161 054 2
Needle Jet - 239/069 259/069 259069 259 069 259069 2 6
Main Jet 4/042 4042 4042 1042 4042 8
Jet Key 161,070 161070 161,076 161 070 161 070 16
Jet Plug .. .. 259,071 259/071 259,071 250 071 250 071 16
Jet Plug Washer 52056 52/056 52/056 52 056 32 056 2
Outlet Clip 52/083 52/083 52/083 52 083 52 083 2 0
Outlet Clip Pin .. ce | 4/048 4/048 4/048 4 048 4048 6
Strangler Lever .. o h 159/057 159/057 — 52 052 = 9
Strangler Lever Screw : 139/055 159/055 — 32 054 — 2
Strangler Lever Spring | — . — — a2 033 — 2
Strangler Rod | — ‘ 159/062 - - — 9
Strangler Rod Cotter — 14/033 -— 1 - i
Strangler Rod Spring = 159/061 — | — = 3
Frame Clip — 159/058 — — = 9
Frame Clip Pin — 159/059 — | — = 3
Frame Clip Nut — 12/021 — - — 2
Gauze Intake 52072 A2/072 s — 2 3
Air Filter complete — — 224/108 - — 10 0
Float Chamber Cover 15/780 52/076 52/076 52 076 52/076 3 9
Banjo 22/040 — — = = 2 3
Banjo Nut 22/041 — - — — 9
Banjo Washer - 22/042 — — — — 2
Tickler \ 14/209 14/209 14 209 14/209 14/209 10
Tickler Spring 14/032 14/032 14 032 14/032 14/032 2
Tickler Cotter 14/033 14 033 11 033 14/033 14/033 1
Tickler Bush g & 52/081 — = e e 9
Float and Needle .o B2/082-64 32082 64 52 082 64 52/082-64 52/08264 | 3 9
Petrol Union Nut i — 52 062 52 062 52/062 52/062 9
Petrol Union Nipple : [ = 32 063 52,063 52/063 52/063 5
Plug Screw .| 23/180 23180 23,180 23/180 23/180 2
Plug Screw Washer | 116/147 116 147 116/147 116/147 116/147 1

. |
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159/001 B
Carburetter Type No. 259/021D | 159/021A | 259/021D | 259/025 }| 259/025D
Specification No. (AF1128) AF1069 ‘ Std. AFl101 AT1146
. (AF1093) ‘ List
Component | (A3548) | Price
| |
" | s, d.
Mixing Chamber Body .. 259/077 159/021A | 259/021D 259/025 259/025D | 18 9
Mixing Chamber Top 159/052 1_59/052_{ 15‘1/0*”).2 159/052 159/052 2 3
Cable Adjuster 52/068 52/068 | 52/068 52/101 | 52/101 6
Throttle Valve : . 259/078 159/063 | 259/078 259/075 259/075 39
Throttle Valve Spring .. . 52/057 52/057 { 52/057 52/057 52/057 4
Throttle Valve Locating Screw 52/060 52/060 | 52/060 52/060 52/060 2
Throttle Valve Wire Nipple 4/036 4/036 4/036 - 4/036 4/036 v
Jet Needle — 259/076 (folr Spec. A3548)  — 20
Jet Needle 259/076 159/053 259/070 - | 259/070 259/070 2 0
Jet Needle Clip 161/054 161/054 | 161/054 161/054 161/054 PR
Needle Jet 259/069 161052 I 259/069 259/069 | 259/069 | 2 6
Main Jer 4/042 — 4/042 4/042 4/042 8
Jet Kev 161/070 161/070 ’ 161/070 | 161/070 161070 | 1 6
Jet Plug .. . 259/071 532055 | 259/071 259/071 259/071 | 1 6
Jet Plug W asher 52/056 52056 52/056 52/056 | 52/056 2
Outlet Clip 52/083 52/083 52/083 52/083 52/083 20
Outler Clip Pin .. 4/048 41048 4/048 4048 4/048 6
Strangler Lever .. — 52/052 ‘ — == = 9
Strangler Lever Screw | — 52054 — — — 2
ngler Lever Spring [ — 521053 — - — — 2
1gler Cowl ] e — 15/942 = 1 2
sler Plate . . - e = 15/939 = 1 6
ler Spring | — ; — 4/148 e 3
for Cowl = — [ — ~15/1017 s 4
r Cowl — — 15/1018 — 1
ler Rod | 159/062 - — — 9
St sler Rod Cotter | — 14/033 — | — — 1
rngler Rod Spring — 159/061 - [ — — 3
Baathe Clip j s 139/058 — ; — i = 9
Frame Clip Pin ’ 159,059 — = . = 3
Frame Clip Nut . s s s . 12/021 — e ' — 2
(GGauze Intake .. .. o = [ 52072 = = * - 2 3
Air Filter complete .. S| 224111 | 224/100 — | 224/118 10 0
Float Chamber Cover .. v ; 52/076 52 150 52076 52/076 52/076 3 9
Tickler o 14/200 52/092 14/209 14/209 14/209 10
Tickler Spring ; 14/032 14/032 14/032 14/032 14/032 2
Tickler Cotter T 14/033 14/033 14/033 14/033 14/033 1
Flozt and Needle | 52/082-64 | 52/082-64 | 52/082-64 | 52/082-64 | 52/082-64 39
rol Union Nut . . 1 52/062 52/062 | 52/062 52/062 52/062 9
etrol Union Nipple .. | 52151 52/063 52/063 52/063 52/063 5
s Screw - 23/180 23/180 23/180 23/180 23/180 2
Seten Wakher | 116/147 116/147 116/147 116/147 116/147 1
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' \
Carburetter Type No. |

259/077 | 259/082 259/087E 259/088
- . !
Specification No. ‘ AFLIOT | A3507 A3572 | A357T List
Component || ‘ Price
i s. d.
Mixing Chamber Bedy .. ! 254,077 259/082 250 087 259/088 18 9
Mixing Chamber Top | 159j052 - 158,052 150/052 2 3
Cable Adjuster A 52/068 _ 52/101 52/068 6
Throttle Valve ; L 259/078 — 259/072 2500072 309
Throttle Valve Spring .. s i' 52057 244 /433 52/057 a2/067 4
Throttle Valve Locating Screw 32/060 32/060 52/060 32 60 2
Throttle Valve Wire Nipple = 4/036 4/036 4036 2
Throttle Valve & - 244 /434 — — 39
Plunger and Link 2 | — 244/447 — — 1 6
Plunger Link Swivel Sl — 15/1190 —_— — 2
Plunger Link Cotter £ | -~ _ 14/033 s — 1
Mixing Chamber Top = ’ . 244 /451 — 2 3
Mixing Chamber Top Screw é — 11/014 - — 3
Lever Fulecrum Pin o \‘ 11/013 — .- 3
Nut for Lever Fulerum Pin E | — _ 18/060 — — I 3
Jet Needle g 259/076 259/070 | 239/086 29086 | 2 0
Jet Needle Clip . 161/054 161/054 161/054 161 054 | 2
Needle Jot ' 259/069 259/069 259/069 256 (69 2 6
Main Jet 4042 4/042 4/042 4042 8
Jet Key . 161070 161/670 161/070 161 070 1 6
Jet Plug .. .. 259071 259/071 259/671 259 671 1 6
Jet Plug Washer 52056 520056 | 52056 52 056 2
Outlet Clip 52083 52/083 52083 52 (83 20
Outlet Clip Pin .. 4+ 048 4/048 4/048 4 48 | 6
Strangler Cowl - : 15/942 15042 | 1 2
Strangler Plate — — 15/939 15,939 1
Strangler Spring — - 4/148 4 148 ] 3
Studs for Cowl ' — = 15/1017 _ 15 1017 | 4
Nuts for Cowl = = 15/1018 15 1018 1
Air Filter complete v || 224100 224/116 — — J 10 0
Float Chamber Cover e H2/076 15/780 15/780 52 167 I3 9
Banjo . — 221040 22/040 s 2 3
Banjo Nut | - 22/041 22/041 — 9
Banjo Washer 1 - 22042 22042 — 2
Tickler 14/209 14/328 14/209 14 209 10
Tickler Spring . 14/032 14/032 14/032 14 032 2
Tickler Cotter \ 14/033 14/033 14/033 14033 1
Tickler Bush | = | 52/081 52/081 — 9
Float and Needle - |' 52/082-64 ‘ 52/082-64 52/082-64 52 082-64 3 9
Petrol Union Nut - ‘ 52/062 — 52/062 — 9
Petrol Union Nipple 5% | 52/063 . 52/063 — 5
Plug Screw .. 7‘ 23/180 23/180 23/180 23/180 2
Plug Screw Washer . ‘ 116/147 116/147 116/147 116/147 i
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; ' \ |
Carburetter Type No. |  359/001B ) 359/001B 359/001B8 359/011D J
Specification No. | A3476 A3578 A3449 Std. | List
Component ' \‘ Price
\ _ S
s. d.
Mixing Chamber Body .. > 359/056 309/001B 369/056 359,011D i8 9
Mixing Chamber Top .. : 5 159/052 159/052 1597052 159/052 J 2 3
Cable Adjuster .. 2 . o 52/068 52/068 52/068 52/064 6
Throttle Valve .. .. | 239/072 0 259/072 257/072 259,078 3 9
Throttle Valve Spring .. o 52/057 52/057 52/057 52/057 4
Throttle Valve Locating Screw | - 52/060 52/060 52/060 52/060 2
Throttle Valve Wire Nipple .. | 4/036 4/036 4/036 4/036 2
Jet Needle .. co| 29070 259076 259/079 259,076 2 0
Jet Needle Clip ¥ . 161/054 161/054 | 161/054 161/054 2
Needle Jet - : : : 259/069 | 259/069 259/069 259/069 2 6
Main Jet £ se o | 4/042 4042 4042 47042 8
Jet Kev .. .. . .. 161j070 161/070 | 161/070 161/070 1 6
Jet Plug .. . . o 259/070 | 259071 S 259/071 259/071 1 6
Jet Plug Washer L U 52/056 | 52/056 52056 | 52/056 = gy
Outlet Clip . . = 52/083 52/083 52/083 52/083 2 0
Outlet Clip Pin .. .. .. | 4048 £/048 4/048 4/048 6
Strangler Lever .. a .o 159/057 : 159/057 1539/057 — 9
‘Strangler Lever Screw .o 159/055 L 159/055 159/055 — 2
Gauze Intake .. . - 52/072 T 52/072 52/072 = 2 3
Float Chamber Cover .. - 352/216 352/213 ‘ 352/217 352/213 39
Banjo .. . . . = - . 22/040 — 2 3
Banjo Nut - e - — — 22/041 — - 9
Banjo Washer .. - = == — | 22/042 = 2
Tickler .. . . oo 35320212 352/212 352/212 352/212 10
Tickler Spring .. - - } 352208 352/208 352/208 ‘ 352/208 2
Tickler Screw .. - Sl 352207 352/207 352/207 C 352/207 3
Tickler Bush .. .. 0 3527204 352/204 | 352/204 | 352/204 10
Float and Needle . .. 52/082-64 52/082-64 52/082-64 52/082-64 39
Petrol Union Nut .. o 52/062 52/062 - 52/062 9
Petrol Union Nipple .. s 52/063 52/063 — 02/063 5
Plug Screw P e 23/180 f 23/180 23/180 _ 23/180 2
Plug Screw Washer .. o 116/147 ‘ 116/147 116/147 116/147 1
Cover Screws .. o " 352/209 352/209 | 352/209 3527209 g
|
| |
i |
! i

Page 5




Carburetter Type No.

Specification No.

Component

Mixing Chamber Body ..
Mixing Chamber Top
Cable Adjuster

Throttle Valve -
Throttle Valve Spring . .

Throttle Valve Locating Screw

Throttle Valve Wire Nipple
Jet Needle

Jet Needle Clip
Needle Jet

Main Jet

Jet Key

Jet Plug .. ..
Jet Plug Washer
Outlet Clip

Outlet Clip Pin ..
Strangler Cowl

Strangler Plate 3
Strangler Spring -
Strangler Studs for Cow

Strangler Nuts for Cowl
Air Filter complete
Float Chamber Cover
Tickler

Tickler Spring
Tickler Screw

Tickler Bush

Float and Needle
Petrol Union Nut
Petrol Union Nipple
Plug Screw

Plug Screw Washer
Cover Screws

259,071
52/056
52/083

4/048
15/042
15/939

4/148 ‘
15/1017
15/1018

St

v buory oty |

—
oy

[ SR SR )
R

32/063
23/180
116 147
352 209

359/105E 359/021D
AT1154 AT1128
AF1072
359/015E 359/021D
159052 159/052
52/101 52/068
259,074 259/078
52/057 52/057
52 060 52/060
4/036 1/036
259070 259/076
161 /054 161/054
259,069 259,069
4/042 4/042
161,070 161,070

259/071
52/056
52/083

4/048

224/111
352/213
352/212
352/208
352/207
352/204
52/082 64
52/062
52/151
23180
116 147

352 209

359/021E ‘ 359/025E |
Std. | AFLIOT |
’ List
I “ Price

5

3539 021E
159 052
52068
259078
52/057
52/060
4/036
259/070
161/0534
259/069
4/042
161/070
259/071
52/056
H2/083
4/048
15/942
15/939
4/148
15/1017
15/1018
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SRS T T o R
SR IO OB GO
. A

7

o Qo Lo
77
Iy

Ly o .
UCENTONNIO)

116 147
352 200

159/052
32/101
259/074
52057
32 060
14 036
259 070
161 054
259 069
4042
161 070
254 071
32 056
52 (083
4 048
15942
15 939
4 148
15 1017
151018

|

52/062
52/063
23/180

116/147

352/209

o
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Carburetter Tvpe No.

3591

359/025D 359/087E 359/091D 359/
Specification No. AF1146 | A357 A3598 ! —

A3605 | List
Component ‘ Price

| L 4
‘ s. d

Mixing Ch 350/025D 359/087E 359/091D 359/091D 18 9
Mixing C 159/052 1539/052 159/052 159/052 2 3
Cable Adje 52/101 52/101 52/068 52/068 6
Throttle Valve .. ‘s 259/075 259/072 259/072 259/072 39
Throttle Valve Spring .. . 52/057 52/057 52/057 52/057 4
Throttle Valve Locating Screw 52/060 32/060 52{060 25/060 2
Threttle Valve Wire Nipple 4/036 4/036 4/036 4/036, 2
Jet Needle s 259/070 239/086 259/070 259/070 20
Jet Needl= Clip 161/054 161 054 161/054 161/054 2
Needle Jet 259/069 259069 259/069 259/069 2 6
Main Je: ‘ 4/042 4042 4/042 4/042 8
Jet Kev 161/070 161 070 161/070 161/070 1 6
Jet Plug .. .. 259/071 259 071 239/071 159/071 1 6
Jet Plug \\'asher 32/056 32 056 32 056 52/056 2
Outler Clip 52/083 32 083 32/083 52/083 20
Outlet C | 4/048 4 045 4048 4/048 6
Strangler Cowl : — 15 942 — - 12
Strangler Plate “ — 15 939 — 1 6
Strangler Spring - 1 148 — — 3
Strangler Studs for (_owl — 15 1017 — — 4
Strangler Nuts for Cowl - 151018 — — 1
Air Filter complete | 224118 — 224120 224./120 10 0
Float Chamber Cover | 352 213 352217 352/213 3b2/245 39
Banjo | - 22,040 e — 2 3
Banjo Nut | — 22041 — — 9
Banjo Washer — 221 04) S — 2
Tickler 352/212 : 352/233 352/233 10
Tickler Spring 352/208 352/ )08 352/208 352/208 2
Tickler Screw 352/207 352/207 352207 352/207 2
Tickler Bush 352/ 204 352204 352204 352/204 1 0
Float and Needle 52/082-64 52/082-64 352/242 352/242 3 9
Petrol Union Nut 52/062 — 52/062 52/062 9
Petrol Union Nipple 52/063 : — 52063 52/063 5
Plug Screw 23/180 ‘ 23/180 23/180 23/180 2
Plug Screw Washer 1167147 ‘ 116/147 116/147 116/147 1
Cover Screws 352/209 352/209 352/209 352/209 2
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Specific’n [ Carb. Internal Jet Throttle | Needle Needle
ENGINE No. | Type No. Bore Size Valve Position | Jet Size
Sam—
BROCKHOUSE. |
2-stroke, Industrial A3507 | 259/001B 425" 60 . 3 2 109
BRITISH ANZANI.
60cc., Outboard | A3572 | 259/087E 471 60 3 Stepped 3 -106
~ 60cc., Outboard A3372 | 359/087E 471 60 3 Stepped | 3 ‘106
=
CORGI. ‘
98cc., 2-stroke | A3493 | 259/001B 425 bh 3 2 1075
‘ \
CYC-AUTO.
78cc., 2-stroke ] A3476 | 259/001B 425 i 3 3 1075
EXCELSIOR. : ‘
98cc. A3449 259/001B ‘425 55 3 ;_ 3 1075
100cc., Minor A3548 | 259/021D | 531 70 5 i 2 107
G.Y.S.
50cc. A3577 259/088 %7 35 2 2 -107
LEVIS.
80cc., 2-stroke A3578 | 259/001B 425 50 3 3 ‘106
POWER PAK. \‘| |
49cc., Power Unit - ‘ A3598 259/091D 425 45 H 3 106
49¢cc., Power Unit .. | AB605 359/081D 425 45 b 3 ‘106
49cc., Power Unit 359/1 359/1 425 45 5 3 106
49cc., Power Unit 359/2 359/2 425 45 5 3 -106
\
I |
I i
BELSIL.
60cc., Comet AF1146 | 359/025 531 70 2 2 ‘107
|
GILLET., |
100¢cc., 2-stroke .. AF1072  259/015E 475 55 3 - 3 ‘107
100cc., 2-stroke .. A'1154  359/015E 475 a5 3 | 3 107
100cc., 2-stroke .. AF1145 | 259/005A 425 60 2 ‘ 3 107
125cc., 2-stroke .. AF1101 | 359/025E 531 70 2 | 3 107
|
GUDENAS. : I
128cc., 2-stroke .. AF1003  259/021D | -531 50 3 | 3 ‘1075
HUSQVARNA.
120ce. AF1107 | 239/021D | 531 | 50 3 1075
120cc, | AF1128 | 359/021D | 531 55 3 5 1075
\
\
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